
Index

A3 scenario, 21, 22, 23
Act of 2 July 1998 Providing Rules in Relation to the

Production, Transmission and Supply of
Electricity. See Electricity Act (Netherlands)
(1998)

Act on Granting Priority to Renewable Energy Sources.
See Renewable Energy Sources Act

Act on the Promotion of the Development, Use and
Dissemination of New and Renewable Energy

ADDENDA, 322
ADDENDUM, 322
Article 1 [Purpose], 316
Article 2 [Definition], 316
Article 3 [Policy and encouragement, etc.], 316
Article 4 [Basic plan], 317
Article 5 [Yearly execution program], 317
Article 6 [Prior consultations on plans for

technological development, etc. of new and
renewable energy], 317

Article 7 [New and renewable energy policy council],
317

Article 8 [Creation of project expenses for
technological development, use and
dissemination of new and renewable energy],
318

Article 9 [Use of created project expenses], 318
Article 10 [Execution of projects], 318
Article 11 [Investment recommendation and making

liable for use of new and renewable energy,
etc.], 318

Article 11–2 [Certification, etc. of new and renewable
energy facilities], 319

Article 11–3 [Indication, etc. of certification of new
and renewable energy facilities], 319

Article 11–4 [Cancellation of designation as
certification institute or performance
examination agency], 319

Article 11–5 [Fees], 320
Article 11–6 [Public notification of price for new and

renewable energy power generation and
support for differences], 320

Article 11–7 [Application for ruling], 320
Article 12 [Sale, etc. of state or public property], 320
Article 13 [Model project], 320

Article 14 [Financial measures, etc.], 321
Article 15 [Education and publicity on new and

renewable energy], 321
Article 16 [Center for new and renewable energy

development and dissemination], 321
Article 17 [Delegation of authority], 321
Article 18 [Legal fiction as public official in applying

penal provisions], 321
Article 19 [Fine for negligence], 321

Action Plan of the Council of Andean Community
Ministers of Energy, Electricity, Hydrocarbons
and Mines (Columbia) (2003), 224–225

Additional Protocol to the American Convention on
Human Rights in the Area of Economic Social
and Cultural Rights, “Protocol of San
Salvador” (1998), 223

Article 11 (Right to a Healthy Environment), 223
affordability, energy systems, 1, 2, 23–24. See also

reliability, energy systems
Africa, sustainable development of, 136–139
African Convention on the Conservation of Nature and

Natural Resources (1968), 235
Article XVI (Inter-State Co-operation), 235

African Energy Commission (AFREC). See Convention
of the African Energy Commission

African special needs, meeting of, 89
Agenda 21, 1, 111–112, 140. See also United Nations

implementation of, 141, 150–151
sustainable development

enegy for, 117, 118, 119
poverty eradication, 112
water resource management, 121

agriculture, 126–127
AIDS, 134, 136, 148. See also Health and sustainable

development
air conditioning system, 300. See also ventilation and air

conditioning
energy efficiency standards, 524
definition (under EU Directive), 417
requirements (under EU Directive), 419

allowance, greenhouse gas emission. See Directive
2003/87/EC

American Society of Heating, Refrigerating, and
Air-Conditioning Engineers. See ASHRAE

575

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press

Cambridge University Press
978-1-107-40788-6 - Compendium of Sustainable Energy Laws
Edited by Richard L. Ottinger, Nicholas Robinson and Victor Tafur
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/9781107407886
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


576 INDEX

Andean energy integration policy, 224–225
Annex to the IEP, 78–80
applied part-load values (APLVs), 333
argicultural cogeneration, 370, 372
Article 87 ECT, 428
ASHRAE Standard 90.1–1989, 505, 506, 507–508
Asia, sustainable development in, 140
audit of the energy sector (definition), 479–480

back-up electricity (EU Directive definition), 370
Barbados Prgramme of Action for the Sustainable

Development of Small Island Developing
States, the. See small island developing states,
sustainable development of

baseline simulated and baseline optimised scenario
(under Integrated Energy Plan for the Republic
of South Africa), 242–243, 251

biodiversity, 128–130, 139
biomass, 23, 24–25, 113, 316, 430

compensation paid for electricity generated from, 422
definition (Directive 2001/77/EC), 396
fees for electricity produced from, 438

boiler
definition (under EU Directive), 417
energy efficiency standards, 524
energy saving potential (under EU Directive), 409
inspection requirements (under EU Directive), 419

“Boilers Directive” (92/42/EEC), 413
building (EU Directive definition), 417
building code. See Energy Efficiency Building Code for

Commercial Buildings in Sri Lanka
building energy codes. See Energy Policy Act of 1992
building energy efficiency standards. See Energy Policy

Act of 1992
buildings, energy performance of. See Directive of the

European Parliament and of the Council on
the Energy Performance of Buildings

C1 scenario, 21, 22, 23
C2 scenario, 22, 23
CABO, 504–505, 506, 507–508
capital investments. See investment, capital
carbon dioxide emissions, 11. See greenhouse gas

emissions
cogeneration and, 353, 357, 358
monitoring, calculation for, 391
under Integrated Energy Plan, 253

Caribbean, sustainable development in the, 140
CCL. See Climate Change Levy (General) (Amendment)

Regulations 2003
central air conditioning systems requirements (under EU

Directive), 419
Charter

Energy Charter Treaty definition, 199
European Energy Charter definition, 174

Chemical wastes. See Waste management system
China, 268

Construction Law, 270
Article 4, 270

Electric Power Law, 269
Article 9, 269
Article 24, 269
Article 31–34, 269–270
Article 41–42, 270
Article 44, 270
Article 49, 270

Law on Energy Conservation, 268
Article 5, 268
Article 9, 268
Article 10 to 30, 268–269
Article 40 to 41, 269

Law on the prevention and control of atmospheric
pollution, 270

Article 19, 270
Article 25, 270
Article 30, 270

Power conservation management provisions, state
economic and trade commission and state
planning and development commission, 271

Article 15 to 21, 271
Regulations on the formulation and assessment of the

“Chapter on Energy Conservation” in
feasibility studies of fixed asset investment
projects, 272

Article 2 to 5, 272
Rules on electric power supply and use, state council

order, 271
Article 5, 271
Article 26 to 27, 271
Article 29 to 30, 271

CHP. See combined heat and power
CHP electricity, 492
CHP LEC. See Climate Change Levy (General)

(Amendment) Regulations 2003
Clean Development Mechanism (CDM), 380
climate change, 11, 25
climate change conventions. See also IEP Agreement

Kyoto Protocol (1998), 45
United Nations Conference on Environment and

Development: Framework Convention on
Climate change (1992), 31–32

Climate Change Levy (General) (Amendment)
Regulations 2003, 495–496, 503

51A certification, 496–497
51B to 51E certifications, 497–498
51F to 51H certifications, 498–499
51I to 51M certifications, 499–500
CHP LEC and outputs record, 500–501
interpretation, 502
interpretation of Part IV (A), 496–497
introduction, 500
monitoring and balancing obligation, 502
reconciliation of outputs, 501–502

Closed Substance Cycle and Waste Management Act,
430

coal dominance scenario (under Integrated Energy
Plan), 257

coal fired technology, 252

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press

Cambridge University Press
978-1-107-40788-6 - Compendium of Sustainable Energy Laws
Edited by Richard L. Ottinger, Nicholas Robinson and Victor Tafur
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/9781107407886
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


INDEX 577

coal technologies (under Integrated Energy Plan for the
Republic of South Africa), 259

coal, liquefied or gasified, 316
coal/natural gas ratio (under Integrated Energy Plan),

255
coastal areas management. See water resources

management
cogeneration, 351–352. See also Directive of the

European Parliament and of the Council on the
Promotion of Cogeneration Based on a Useful
Heat Demand in the Internal Energy Market

agricultural applications, 352
carbon dioxide emissions, 353, 357, 358
central heating applications, 352
cogeneration electricity, 354–358, 370, 375
current status in the EU, 353
EU directive definition, 357, 368–370

argicultural, 370
heating, 370
industrial, 368–370

high efficiency, 353, 358–360, 371, 372, 376, 377,
378

industrial applications, 352
natural gas for cogeneration production, 354
technologies

combined cycle gas turbine with heat recovery,
375

steam backpressure turbine, 375
steam extraction condensing turbine, 375

units, 371
existing cogeneration units, 371, 377
new cogeneration units, 371, 377

COM(2000) 769, 361
COM(2001) 125, 361
COM(2001) 226. See Directive of the European

Parliament and of the Council on the Energy
Performance of Buildings

COM(2001) 247, 362, 368, 370
COM(2001) 264, 361, 367
COM(2001) 580, 364, 368
COM(2001) 581, 362
COM(2002) 415. See Directive of the European

Parliament and of the Council on the
Promotion of Cogeneration Based on a Useful
Heat Demand in the Internal Energy Market

combined cycle gas turbine (CCGT), 252
combined heat and power (CHP), 354, 409, 410

EU Directive definition, 417
plants (under Ecological Tax Reform), 442
production in the EU, 354

combined heat and power stations, 496, 502–503.
See also Climate Change Levy (General)
(Amendment) Regulations 2003

commercial buildings, building code for. See Energy
Efficiency Building Code for Commercial
Buildings in Sri Lanka

commercial energy consumption, 3–4. See also energy
consumption; non-commercial energy
consumption

commercial energy-GDP ratio, 5
industrialization impact on, 5

Commission of the European Communities. See
European Union Commission Decision of 23
December 2003

Commission on Sustainable development (CSD),
Decision 9/1 of, 157

issues and options, 158
energy accessibility, 159–160
energy and transport, 163
energy efficiency, 160
fossil fuel technologies, 161
nuclear energy technologies, 161–162
renewable energy, 160–161
rural energy, 162–163

overarching issues
capacity building, 163
financial resources mobilization, 164
information sharing and dissemination, 164
internation cooperation, 165
multi-stakeholder approach and public

participation, 164
rergional cooperation, 165
research and development, 163
technology transfer, 163

compensation, generated electricity. See under
Renewable Energy Sources Act

conservation of nature and natural resources (African
Convention on), 235

consumption of electricity (Directive 2001/77/EC
definition), 396

contracting party
Energy Charter Treaty definition, 199
European Energy Charter definition, 174

Convention of the African Energy Commission
Chapter I (General Provisions)

Article 1 [Definitions], 227–228
Article 2 [Establishment], 228
Article 3 [Guiding principles], 228
Article 4 [Functions of AFREC], 228–229
Article 5 [Headquarters of AFREC], 229
Article 6 [Structure], 229

Chapter II (Management)
Article 7 [The Conference – powers and duties],

229
Article 8 [Executive Board], 229–230
Article 9 [The Secretariat – powers and duties],

230
Article 10 [The Executive Director – functions],

230–231
Article 11 [Technical Advisory Body], 231
Article 12 [Rules of procedure], 231
Article 13 [Observers], 231
Article 14 [Obligations], 231

Chapter III (Assets, Financial Resources and Audit)
Article 15 [Assets of the Commission], 231
Article 16 [Financial resources], 231
Article 17 [Audit], 231
Article 18 [Payment of contributions], 231

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press

Cambridge University Press
978-1-107-40788-6 - Compendium of Sustainable Energy Laws
Edited by Richard L. Ottinger, Nicholas Robinson and Victor Tafur
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/9781107407886
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


578 INDEX

Convention of the African Energy Commission (cont.)
Chapter IV (Miscellaneous Provisions)

Article 19 [Status, privileges and immunities], 231
Article 20 [Amendment], 232
Article 21 [Cessation of membership], 232
Article 22 [Official languages], 232
Article 23 [Special Relations with Regional

Economic Communities and International
Organizations], 232

Article 24 [Subsidiary bodies], 232
Article 25 [Depository of the Convention], 232
Article 26 [Transitional arrangements], 232
Article 27 [Ratification, accession and entry into

force], 233
Premble, 227

Convention on Biological Diversity, 129, 139
Convention on the Organization for Economic

Co-operation and Development (Paris)
(1960), 58, 167, 170–171, 172

Article 1 to 5, 58–59
Council of American Building Officials. See CABO
Council Regulation (EC) No 58/2003. See European

Union Commission Decision of 23 December
2003

Dakar Framework for Action on Education for All, 148
daylighted area control, 328
debt burden, sustainable growth and, 143. See also HIPC

initiatives
Decision 1600/2002/EC, 379
Decision 1999/468/EC, 381, 416, 418
Decision 2002/358/EC, 379
Decision 9/1. See Commission on Sustainable

development (CSD), Decision 9/1 of
Decision 93/389/EC, 380
Decision 94/69/EC, 379
Decision of the Council (Establishing an International

Energy Agency), 60. See also IEP Agreement
Article 1, 60
Article 2, 60
Article 3, 60
Article 4, 60–61
Article 5, 61
Article 6, 61
Article 7, 61
Article 8, 61
Article 9, 61
Article 10, 61–62
Article 11, 62, 63
Article 12, 62
Article 13, 62
Article 14, 62

Declaration on the Right to Development (1986), 96–97
Article 1, 97
Article 2, 97
Article 3, 97
Article 4, 98
Article 5, 98
Article 6, 98

Article 7, 98
Article 8, 98
Article 9, 98
Article 10, 98

deforestation. See forest management, sustainable
demand side management, 271, 513, 514
democracy, 88, 107–108
desertification, 127
developing countries, 5, 29, 146–147

capital investments for energy development in,
5–6

energy and social issues, 8
energy consumption in, 3, 4
energy demand, 25
energy end-use efficiency, 13
energy intensity and, 5
energy policy strategy for, 28
foreign direct investment in, 142
globalization and, 132
rural energy in, 23–24
sustainable consumption patterns in,

developing states, small island. See small island
developing states

Directive 91/692/EC, 380
Directive 92/75/EC, 418
Directive 93/76/EC, 413, 415
Directive 96/61/EC, 381

amendment, 387
Directive 2003/87/EC coordination with, 383

Directive 96/92/EC, 356, 357, 361, 367, 368–370
Directive 98/30/EC, 356, 357, 361, 367
Directive 2000/76/EC, 368–370
Directive 2001/77/EC (On the Promotion of Electricity

Produced from Renewable Energy Sources in
the Internal Electricity Market), 368–370,
394–396

ANNEX, 400–401
Article 1 (Purpose), 396
Article 2 (Definitions), 396
Article 3 (National indicative targets), 397
Article 4 (Support schemes), 397–398
Article 5 (Guarantee of origin of electricity produced

from renewable energy sources), 398
Article 6 (Administrative procedures), 398–399
Article 7 (Grid system issues), 399
Article 8 (Summary report), 399
Article 9 (Transposition), 400
Article 10 (Entry into force), 400
Article 11 (AddresSees), 400

Directive 2001/80/EC, 368–370
Directive 2003/87/EC (Establishing a Scheme for

Greenhouse Gas Emission Allowance Trading
within the Community and Amending
Council Directive 96/61/EC), 379. See also
Kyoto Protocol (1998)

ANNEX I to V, 389–393
Article 1 (Subject matter), 382
Article 2 (Scope), 382
Article 3 (Definitions), 382

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press

Cambridge University Press
978-1-107-40788-6 - Compendium of Sustainable Energy Laws
Edited by Richard L. Ottinger, Nicholas Robinson and Victor Tafur
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/9781107407886
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


INDEX 579

Article 4 (Greenhouse gas emissions permits), 382
Article 5 (Applications for greenhouse gas emissions

permits), 382
Article 6 (Conditions for and contents of the

greenhouse gas emissions permit), 383
Article 7 (Changes relating to installations), 383
Article 8 (Coordination with Directive 96/61/EC),

383
Article 9 (National allocation plan), 383
Article 10 (Method of allocation), 383
Article 11 (Allocation and issue of allowances), 383
Article 12 (Transfer, surrender and cancellation of

allowances), 384
Article 13 (Validity of allowances), 384
Article 14 (Guidelines for monitoring and reporting of

emissions), 384
Article 15 (Verification), 385
Article 16 (Penalties), 385
Article 17 (Access to information), 385
Article 18 (Competent authority), 385
Article 19 (Registries), 385
Article 20 (Central Administrator), 386
Article 21 (Reporting by Member States), 386
Article 22 (Amendments to Annex III), 386
Article 23 (Committee), 386
Article 24 (Procedures for unilateral inclusion of

additional activities and gases), 386
Article 25 (Links with other greenhouse gas emissions

trading schemes), 387
Article 26 (Amendment of Directive 96/61/EC), 387
Article 27 (Temporary exclusion of certain

installations), 387
Article 28 (Pooling), 387
Article 29 (Force majeure), 388
Article 30 (Review and further development), 388
Article 31 (Implementation), 389
Article 32 (Entry into force), 389
Article 33 (AddresSees), 389

Directive of the European Parliament and of the Council
on the Energy Performance of Buildings
(Brussels) (2001)

ANNEX, 419
Article 1, 416–417
Article 2, 417
Article 3, 417
Article 4, 417
Article 5, 418
Article 6, 418
Article 7, 418
Article 8, 418
Article 9, 418
Article 10, 418
Article 11, 418
Article 12, 419
Article 13, 419
Article 14, 419

Directive of the European Parliament and of the Council
on the Energy Performance of Buildings
(Explanatory Memorandum), 402

energy consumption in the buildings sector, 405
energy efficiency measures in building sectors, 405

bioclimatic dimension aspects, 411
boilers’ saving potential, 409
combined heat and power (CHP) and district

heating/cooling, 409, 410
environmental-friendly generation installations,

409
global savings potential, 407
heat pumps, 410
improvements in building envelope, 407
installed equipment saving potential, 409
renewable energy sources (RES), 409
scope of initiative, 405

introduction, 402
justification for action at community level, 412

additional impact at community level, 412
current political context, 412
initiative relevance for accession countries, 413

objective and scope, 402–405
certification schemes for new buildings and existing

buildings, 403–404
heating/cooling installations inspection and

assessment, 404
integrated energy performance standards

methodology, 403
standards application to new buildings and existing

buildings, 403
proposal contents, 413

Annex, 414
Article 1–13, 413–414

Directive of the European Parliament and of the Council
on the Promotion of Cogeneration Based on a
Useful Heat Demand in the Internal Energy
Market (Brussels) (2002), 367–370

ANNEX I (Cogeneration technologies covered by the
Directive), 375

ANNEX II (Definition of electricity from
cogeneration), 375

ANNEX III (Methodology for determining the
efficiency of cogeneration production), 376

ANNEX IV (Criteria for analysis of national potentials
for high-efficiency cogeneration), 378

Article 1 (Purpose), 368, 370
Article 2 (Scope), 368–370
Article 3 (Definitions), 368–370
Article 4 (Guarantee of origin of electricity from

cogeneration), 371
Article 5 (Efficiency criteria), 372
Article 6 (National potentials for high-efficiency

cogeneration), 372
Article 7 (Support schemes), 373
Article 8 (Electricity grid system issues), 373
Article 9 (Administrative procedures), 374
Article 10 (Member States’ reporting), 374
Article 11 (Commission reporting), 375
Article 12 (Transposition), 375
Article 13 (Entry into force), 375
Article 14 (AddresSees), 375

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press

Cambridge University Press
978-1-107-40788-6 - Compendium of Sustainable Energy Laws
Edited by Richard L. Ottinger, Nicholas Robinson and Victor Tafur
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/9781107407886
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


580 INDEX

Directive of the European Parliament and of the Council
on the Promotion of Cogeneration Based on a
Useful Heat Demand in the Internal Energy
Market (Explanatory Memorandum), 351

action justification at community level, 361–362
CHP (combined heat and power production) in the

EU, 354
cogeneration status in the EU, 353

political support reasons, 353
problems to face, 353
statistic overview, 354

consultation during proposal preparation, 365
directive elements, 357

administrative procedures, 360–361
cogeneration definition, 357
efficiency criteria, 358–359
electricity from cogeneration, 357–358
grid system issues, 360
high efficiency cogeneration, 359–360
support schemes, 360

focused public support, 356–357
impact of proposed directive, 363

cost-effectiveness, 364
energy savings, 363
energy supply security, 363

introduction, 351–352
objective and scope, 352–353

medium to long term, 352
short term, 352

proposal contents, 365
Annex I to IV, 366
Article 1 to 1, 365–366

relevance for candidate countries, 364–365
disaster management, 124–125
discharge lamps, energy efficiency standards, 540
district cooling, 370, 409, 410
district heating, 370, 409, 410
Doha Development Agenda, 144
Doha Ministerial Declaration, 132, 139, 144–145
drinking water. See water resources management
drought risks, 124

Earth Charter, The
Preamble, 105–106
Principles, 106–108
The Way Forward, 108–109

ECCP. See European Climate Change Programme
Ecological Tax Reform: Introduction, Continuation and

Further Development to an Ecological
Financial Reform (Germany) (January 2003),
441

1999, 441
electricity tax, 441
mineral oil tax, 441

2000–2003, 442–444
electricity tax, 442
manufacturing, agriculture, and forestry sector tax,

442
mineral oil tax, 442

2003, 444
electricity tax, 445
manufacturing, agriculture, and forestry sector tax,

446
mineral oil tax, 445, 446

Economic Commission for Europe (ECE)
economic growth of energy use, 1, 4
eco-tourism, 128
education, sustainable development and, 148
EEBC. See Energy Efficiency Building Code for

Commercial Buildings in Sri Lanka
EEG (Erneuerbare-Energien-Gesetz). See Renewable

Energy Sources Act
electric motors, 339, 540
Electric Power Law. See under China
electric resistance water heaters, 340
electrical efficiency (EU Directive definition), 371
electricity

from cogeneration, 354–358, 370, 375
from renewable energy sources, (under Ecological Tax

Reform), 443
generation capacity (under Integrated Energy Plan),

240–241
generation scenario (under Integrated Energy Plan),

258
Electricity Act (Netherlands) (1998), 460

Chapter 1. (General Provisions)
Section 1 (Definitions), 460–461
Section 2 to 4 (Energy report), 461–462

Chapter 2. (The Netherlands Electricity Regulatory
Service)

Section 5 to 9, 462–463
Chapter 3. (Sustainable Provision of Electricity)

Section 10 to 15 (Grid manager appointment),
463–466

Section 16 to 19 (Grid manager, duties and
obligations of), 466–467

Section 20 to 22 (Grid, construction, repair,
extension or replacement of), 467–468

Section 23 to 26 (Connection to grid and electricity
transmission), 468–469

Section 27 to 39 (Tarrif structures and conditions),
469–473

Section 40 to 43 (Tarrifs and accounts of grid
manager), 473–474

Section 44 to 50 (Import and export of electricity),
474–475

Section 51 to 52 (Settlement of disputes), 476
Chapter 4. (Supply of Electricity)

Section 53 to 55 (Supply licence), 476
Section 56 to 60 (Tarrifs and obligation to supply

electricity), 477–478
Section 61 to 66 (Other obligations), 478–479
Section 67 (Withdrawal of supply licence),

479
Chapter 5. (Sustainable Provision of Electricity)

Section 68 (Energy conservation duties), 479
Section 69 to 72 (Reverse supply of electricity),

479–480

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press

Cambridge University Press
978-1-107-40788-6 - Compendium of Sustainable Energy Laws
Edited by Richard L. Ottinger, Nicholas Robinson and Victor Tafur
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/9781107407886
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


INDEX 581

Section 73 to 77 (Incentives for sustainable energy
production), 480–481

Chapter 6. (Other General Provisions)
Section 78 to 81 (Provision of information),

481–482
Section 82 (Appeals), 482
Section 83 (Regulation issue exception), 482
Section 84 (Regulations for EC decisions

implementation), 482
Section 85 (Contributions), 482
Section 86 (Accounts of producers and suppliers),

483
Section 86a (Applicable law), 483

Chapter 7. (Amendment of other Acts)
Section 87 to 90, 483–484

Chapter 8. (Transitional and Final Provisions)
Section 91 to 95 (General transitional provisions),

484–485
Section 95a to 95i (Licenses for electricity supply to

small consumers), 485–487
Section 96 to102 (Accounts settlement), 487
Section 103 to 105 (Final provisions), 487–488

Electricity and Gas Supply Act (Gesetz aber die
Elektrizitäts- und Gasversorgung), 431

Electricity Feed Act, 420, 427, 430. See also Renewable
Energy Sources Act

Electricity grid system issues (under EU directive
proposal), 373

electricity produced from renewable energy sources
(Directive 2001/77/EC definition), 396

electricity tax. See under Ecological Tax Reform:
Introduction, Continuation and Further
Development to an Ecological Financial
Reform (Germany) (January 2003)

emergency reserves. See Annex to the IEP
emissions, toxic, 9
energy (Republic of Lithuania Law on Energy definition),

448
energy accessibility, 159–160
Energy Agency (under Republic of Lithuania Law on

Energy), 452
“Energy Charter Declaration” (European Energy Charter

definition), 175
“Energy Charter Protocol” (European Energy Charter

definition), 175
Energy Charter Treaty

Part I (Introduction)
Article 1 [Scope and objectives of the protocol],

198–199
Article 2 [Definitions], 199

Part II (Policy Principles)
Article 3 [Basic principles], 199–200
Article 4 [Division of responsibility and

coordination], 200
Article 5 [Strategies and policy aims], 200
Article 6 [Financing and financial incentives],

200
Article 7 [Promotion of energy efficient

technology], 200

Article 8 [Domestic programmes], 200–201
Part III (International Co-operation)

Article 9 [Areas of co-operation], 201
Part IV (Administrative and Legal Arrangements)

Article 10 [Role of the Charter Conference], 201
Article 11 [Secretariat and financing], 201
Article 12 [Voting], 201–202
Article 13 [Relation to the Energy Charter Treaty],

202
Part V (Final Provisions)

Article 14 [Signature], 202
Article 15 [Ratification, acceptance or approval],

202
Article 16 [Accession], 202
Article 17 [Amendments], 202
Article 18 [Entry into force], 202–203
Article 19 [Reservations], 203
Article 20 [Withdrawal], 203
Article 21 [Depositary], 203
Article 22 [Authentic texts], 203

Preamble, 198
energy conservation. See Law on Energy Conservation of

the People’s Republic of China
energy consumption. See also per capita energy

consumption
efficiency, 311
primary, 4

energy conversion, 13
energy costs (under Integrated Energy Plan), 251
“Energy Cycle”

Energy Charter Treaty definition, 199
European Energy Charter definition, 184

energy demand
developing countries, 25
industrialized and transition economies, 24
primary, 22, 25
renewable technologies and, 22
under Integrated Energy Plan, 238–240, 249, 255–256

energy distribution definition, 449
energy efficiency, 2, 4, 5, 117, 118. See also Energy Policy

Act of 1992;
Sustainable Energy Act 2003
challenges and CSD recommendations, 160
Energy Charter Treaty definition, 199
in rural areas, 24
measures in building sectors (EU Directive), 405
policies, 14
scenario (under Integrated Energy Plan), 257

Energy Efficiency Building Code for Commercial
Buildings in Sri Lanka, 323

building envelope, 334
air leakage, 337
energy efficient envelope design principles,

334
roofs, 336
shading coefficient, 335
submission procedure, 337
system performance criteria for exterior walls,

335

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press

Cambridge University Press
978-1-107-40788-6 - Compendium of Sustainable Energy Laws
Edited by Richard L. Ottinger, Nicholas Robinson and Victor Tafur
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/9781107407886
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


582 INDEX

Energy Efficiency Building Code (cont.)
electric power and distribution

electric motors, 339
electrical distribution system, 337
scope, 337
submission procedure, 339
transformers, 338

introduction
purpose, 323
scope, 323

lighting, 324
service water heating, 340

electric resistance water heaters, 340
equipment efficiency, 340
heat traps, 341
piping insulation, 340
scope, 340
submission procedure, 341
system controls, 341

ventilation and air conditioning, 329
energy efficiency, cost-effective, 13, 14

barriers in, 14
in industrialized and transition economies, 13
technical and economic potential, 13

energy end-use efficiency, 13–14
energy enterprise definition, 448
energy equipment definition, 449
energy facilities definition, 448
energy for sustainable development, 157
energy fuels, 1
energy intensity, 4–5, 13
energy issues, global, 2
energy management, 297. See also Enforcement

Regulations for the Law Concerning Rational
Use of Energy

energy markets, 26–27
energy options, environmentally favorable, 168–169
energy performance of buildings. See Directive of the

European Parliament and of the Council on
the Energy Performance of Buildings

energy policy, 22, 113, 117. See also Renewable Energy
Sources Act

Energy Policy Act of 1992, 504
SUBTITLE A Buildings

Sec. 101 [Building energy efficiency standards], 504
Sec. 102 [Residential energy efficiency ratings], 508
Sec. 103 [Energy efficient lighting and building

centers], 509
Sec. 104 [Manufactured housing energy efficiency],

510
Sec. 105 [Energy efficient mortgages], 511
Sec. 106 [Energy efficient mortgages pilot

program], 511
Sec. 109 [Energy efficiency standards], 507
Sec. 271 [Voluntary rating guidelines], 508
Sec. 272 [Technical assistance], 508
Sec. 273 [Report], 509–516, 517
Sec. 304 [Updating state building energy efficiency

codes], 504

Sec. 305 [Federal building energy efficiency
standards], 506

Sec. 306 [Federal compliance], 506
Sec. 307 [Support for voluntary building energy

codes], 506
Sec. 308 [Reports], 507

SUBTITLE B Utilities
Sec. 111 [Encouragement of investments in

conservation and energy efficiency by electric
utilities], 513

Sec. 112 [Energy efficiency grants to state regulatory
authorities], 514

Sec. 113 [TennesSee Valley Authority Least-Cost
Planning Program], 515

Sec. 114 [Amendment of Hoover Power Plant Act],
516

Sec. 115 [Encouragement of investments in
conservation and energy efficiency by gas
Utilities], 519

Sec. 201 [Definitions], 516
Sec. 202 [Regulations to require integrated resource

planning], 516
Sec. 203 [Technical assistance], 516
Sec. 204 [Integrated resource plans], 517
Sec. 205 [Miscellaneous provisions], 519

SUBTITLE C Appliance and Equipment Energy
Efficiency Standards

Sec. 121 [Energy efficiency labeling for windows
and window systems], 520

Sec. 122 [Energy conservation requirements for
certain commercial and industrial equipment],
521

Sec. 123 [Energy conservation requirements for
certain lamps and plumbing products], 529

Sec. 124 [High-intensity discharge lamps,
distribution transformers, and small electric
motors], 540

Sec. 125 [Energy efficiency information for
commercial office equipment], 541

Sec. 126 [Energy efficiency information for
luminaires], 542

Sec. 127 [Report on the potential of cooperative
advanced appliance development], 543

Sec. 128 [Evaluation of utility early replacement
programs for appliances], 543

Sec. 342 [Small and large commercial package air
conditioning and heating equipment, packaged
terminal air conditioners and heat pumps,
warm-air furnaces, packaged boilers, storage
water eaters, instantaneous water heaters, and
unfired hot water storage tanks], 524

Sec. 346 [Energy conservation standards for
high-intensity discharge lamps, distribution
transformers, and small electric motors], 540

SUBTITLE D Industrial
Sec. 131 [Energy efficiency in industrial facilities],

543
Sec. 132 [Process-oriented industrial energy

efficiency], 544

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press

Cambridge University Press
978-1-107-40788-6 - Compendium of Sustainable Energy Laws
Edited by Richard L. Ottinger, Nicholas Robinson and Victor Tafur
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/9781107407886
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


INDEX 583

Sec. 133 [Industrial insulation and audit
guidelines], 546

SUBTITLE E State and Local Assistance
Sec. 141 [Amendments to State Energy

Conservation Program], 546
Sec. 142 [Amendments to Low-Income

Weatherization Program], 547
Sec. 143 [Energy Extension Service Program], 548
Sec. 414A. Private sector investments], 547
Sec. 414B. Technical transfer grants], 548

SUBTITLE F Federal Agency Energy Management
Sec. 151 [Definitions], 548
Sec. 152 [Federal energy management

amendments], 549
Sec. 153 [General services administration federal

buildings fund], 554
Sec. 154 [Report by general services

administration], 555
Sec. 155 [Energy savings performance contracts],

555
Sec. 156 [Intergovernmental energy management

planning and coordination], 557
Sec. 157 [Federal Agency Energy management

training], 558
Sec. 158 [Energy audit teams], 559
Sec. 159 [Federal energy cost accounting and

management], 559
Sec. 160 [Inspector general review and agency

accountability], 559
Sec. 161 [Procurement and identification of energy

efficient products], 560
Sec. 162 [Federal energy efficiency funding study],

560
Sec. 163 [United States Postal Service energy

regulations], 561
Sec. 164 [United States Postal Service building

energy survey and report], 561
Sec. 165 [United States Postal Service energy

management report], 561
Sec. 166 [Energy management requirements for the

united states postal service], 562
Sec. 167 [Government contract incentives], 562
Sec. 168 [Energy management requirements for

congressional buildings], 504–562
energy policy strategies for sustainable development,

26
energy markets, betterment of, 26–27
in developing countries, 28
international level cooperation, 28
regulations, 27
sustainable energy, investments in, 27
technological innovation, 27–28

energy prices, 5, 8, 24
direct and indirect price mechanisms, 14
under Republic of Lithuania Law on Energy, 454

energy pricing, 25
energy regulation, 13, 25, 448. See also Republic of

Lithuania Law on Energy, Chapter 4
(Regulation of the Energy Sector)

energy regulatory measure (NAFTA, Chapter 6
definition), 221

energy resources, 12
availability of, 12
definition, 448
efficiency (under Republic of Lithuania Law on

Energy), 456
regulation concerns, 13, 448
renewable, 12
technological options and, 12
under Integrated Energy Plan, 242

energy sector (Republic of Lithuania Law on Energy
definition), 448

energy security, 11–12
energy services, 2, 3, 4, 7, 23–24. See also energy

conversion
energy sources. See also energy resources

economic growth of, 1, 4
modern energy forms, 1
traditional, 1

energy supply definition, 449
energy supply reserves/resources (under Integrated

Energy Plan), 254
coal/natural gas ratio, 255
energy reserves/resources, 254

energy supply security, cogeneration-based, 363
energy supply systems, 4. See also energy systems
energy systems, 1, 2. See also energy services

definition, 448
economic growth of, 2
end-use technology, 2, 3
reliability and affordability of, 2
sustainable, 11

energy technologies, 117, 118. See also renewable energy;
energy efficiency

energy transmission definition, 449
energy transport facilities, 177–178
energy use, 1. See also energy intensity

affordability, 1
and social issues, 7–9
economic and geopolitical concerns, 2, 4
economic growth of, 1, 4
environmental impact and, 1, 2, 9–11
human development and, 1
in urban areas, 7
socio-economic impacts of, 1, 2
sustainable energy, 1

Enforcement Ordinance for the Law Concerning
Rational Use of Energy

Article 1 (Definition), 299
Article 1–2 (Types of business), 299
Article 2 (Consumption of fuels, etc. and electricity

relating to designation of Type 1 designated
energy management factory), 299

Article 3 (Energy manager appointment criteria),
299

Article 4 (Deliberative councils to take counsel in
issuing order to Type 1 specified business
operators), 300

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press

Cambridge University Press
978-1-107-40788-6 - Compendium of Sustainable Energy Laws
Edited by Richard L. Ottinger, Nicholas Robinson and Victor Tafur
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/9781107407886
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


584 INDEX

Enforcement Ordinance (cont.)
Article 4–2 (Consumption of Fuels, etc. and electricity

relating to designation of Type 2 designated
energy management factory), 300

Article 5 (Air conditioners, etc.), 300
Article 6 (Scale requirements for specified buildings),

301
Article 7 (Specified equipment), 301
Article 8 (Production or import volume requirements

pertaining to manufacturers, etc. of specified
equipment), 301

Article 9 (Deliberative councils to take counsel in
issuing order to manufacturers, etc. of
specified equipment), 302

Article 10 (Reporting on operational conditions), 302
Article 11 (Reporting and on-the-spot inspection), 302
Article 12, 302
Article 13, 302
Article 14 (fees), 303
Article 15 (Delegation of powers), 303

Enforcement Regulations for the Law Concerning
Rational Use of Energy, 305

Article 1 (Definition), 305
Article 2 (Fuel types), 305
Article 3 (Conversion methods), 305
Article 4 (Notification of usage of fuels, etc. or

electricity relating to designation of Type 1
designated energy management factory), 305

Article 5, 305
Article 6 (Request for cancellation of designation

relating to Type 1 designated energy
management factory), 306

Article 7 (Appointment of energy managers), 306
Article 8 (Notification of appointment, etc. of energy

managers), 306
Article 8–2 (Notification by electronic information

processing organization), 306
Article 8–3, 306
Article 8–4, 306
Article 8–5 (Notifier’s code), 307
Article 9 (Duties of energy manager), 307
Article 9–2 (Submission of medium-to-long-term

plan), 307
Article 10 (Periodical reporting), 307
Article 11, 307
Article 11–2 (Notification of usage of fuels, etc. or

electricity relating to designation of Type 2
designated energy management factory),
308

Article 11–3, 308
Article 11–4 (Request for cancellation of designation

relating to Type 2 designated energy
management factory), 308

Article 11–5 (Appointment of energy management
officers), 308

Article 11–6 (Training courses for knowledge and
technical improvement), 309

Article 11–7 (Notification of appointment, etc. of
energy management officers), 309

Article 11–8 (Duties of energy management officers),
309

Article 11–9 (Recording), 309
Article 12 (Exception of specified equipment), 310
Article 13 (Energy consumption efficiency), 311
Article 14 (Certificate of identification), 311
Article 15 (Following procedure by flexible disks), 311
Article 16 (Construction of flexible disks), 311
Article 17 (Flexible disk recording methods), 311
Article 18 (Document to be pasted up on flexible

disk), 311
Supplementary Provisions, 315

environment and development. See United Nations
Conference on Environment and Development
(UNCED)

environment protection, 23, 88
environmental aspects (European Energy Charter),

183–185
“Environmental Impact”

Energy Charter Treaty definition, 199
European Energy Charter definition, 184

environmental impacts of energy use and production, 1,
2, 9–11. See also global warming; greenhouse
gas emissions

at global, regional, household level, 9
carbon dioxide, 11
emissions impact, 11
fossil fuel combustion, 9–11
human and ecosystem health, 11
hydrocarbons, 9
ozone, 9
sulphur and nitrogen oxides, 9

environmental issues, 2
environmental policies (Stockholm Declaration), 93
Environmental Policy Committee, 171
environmentally favorable energy options, 168–169
Erneuerbare-Energien-Gesetz (EEG). See Renewable

Energy Sources Act
Europe region, sustainable development in, 140
European Climate Change Programme (ECCP), 412. See

also climate change
European Energy Charter (Hague) (1991)

Part I (Definitions and purpose)
Article 1 [Definitions], 174–175
Article 2 [Purpose of treaty], 175

Part II (Commerce)
Article 3 [International markets], 175
Article 4 [Nono-Derogation from GATT and related

instruments], 176
Article 5 [Trade-related investment measures], 176
Article 6 [Competition], 176–177
Article 7 [Transit], 177–178
Article 8 [Technology transfer], 178
Article 9 [Access to capital], 179

Part III (Investment Promotion and Protection)
Article 10 [Promotion, protection and treatment of

investments], 179–181
Article 11 [Key personnnel], 181
Article 12 [Compensation for losses], 181

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press

Cambridge University Press
978-1-107-40788-6 - Compendium of Sustainable Energy Laws
Edited by Richard L. Ottinger, Nicholas Robinson and Victor Tafur
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/9781107407886
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


INDEX 585

Article 13 [Expropriation], 181–182
Article 14 [Transfers related to investments], 182
Article 15 [Subrogation], 182–183
Article 16 [Relation to other agreements], 183
Article 17 [Non-Application of Part III in certain

circumstances], 183
Part IV (Miscellaneous Provisions)

Article 18 [Sovernity over energy resources], 183
Article 19 [Environmental aspects], 183–185
Article 20 [Transparency], 185
Article 21 [Taxation], 185–186
Article 22 [State and privileged enterprises], 186
Article 23 [Observance by sub-national authorities],

186–187
Article 24 [Exceptions], 187
Article 25 [Economic integration agreements], 188

Part V (Dispute Settlement)
Article 26 [Settlement of disputes between an

investor and a contracting party], 188–189
Article 27 [Settlement of disputes between

contracting parties], 189–190
Article 28 [Non-Application of Article 27 to certain

disputes], 190
Part VI (Transitional Provisions)

Article 29 [Interim provisions on trade-related
matters], 190–191

Article 30 [Developments in international trading
arrangements], 191

Article 31 [Energy-related equipment], 191
Article 32 [Transitional arrangements], 191–192

Part VII (Structure and Institutions)
Article 33 [Energy Charter Protocols and

Declarations], 192–193
Article 34 [Energy Charter Conference], 193–194
Article 35 [Secretariat], 194
Article 36 [Voting], 194
Article 37 [Funding principles], 194–195

Part VIII (Final Provisions)
Article 38 [Signature], 195
Article 39 [Ratification, acceptance or approval],

195
Article 40 [Application to territories], 195
Article 41 [Accession], 195
Article 42 [Amendments], 195–196
Article 43 [Association agreements], 196
Article 44 [Entry into force], 196
Article 45 [Provisional application], 196–197
Article 46 [Reservations], 197
Article 47 [Withdrawal], 197
Article 48 [Status of Annexes and Decisions], 197
Article 49 [Depositary], 197
Article 50 [Authentic texts], 197

Preamble, 173–174
European Union Commission Decision of 23 December

2003, 348–349
Article 1 (Establishment of the Agency), 349
Article 2 (Location), 349
Article 3 (Duration), 349
Article 4 (Objectives and tasks), 349

Article 5 (Organisational structure), 350
Article 6 (Grants), 350
Article 7 (Supervision and reporting requirement), 350
Article 8 (Implementation of the administrative

budget), 350
exploration scenario (under Integrated Energy Plan),

258
“Expropriation” (European Energy Charter definition),

federal building energy standards, 504–562
Federal Immission Control Act, 430
fisheries management, 121–122, 135
5A duty of authority to carry out impact assessment, 492
fixtures, 327
flexible disk,, 311
flooding risks, 124
fluidised bed coal combustion (FBC), 252
fluorescent lamps, 324, 326
fluorescent luminaire, 326
foreign direct investment, 142
forest management, sustainable, 130–131
fossil fuel combustion, 9–11
fossil fuel technologies, 117, 118

challenges and CSD recommendations, 161
fuel cell, 316
fuel conversion methods, 305
fuels, modern, 2
Fundamental Policies for Rational Use of Energy, 295

measures taken by energy users, 295–297
rational use promoting policies, 297–298

gaseous emissions, 9, 11. See also greenhouse gas
emissions

gasified coal, 316
gas-steam power plants, highly efficient, (under

Ecological Tax Reform), 442
GATT, 173, 176
“GATT 1947” (European Energy Charter definition),

175, 190, 191
“GATT 1994” (European Energy Charter definition),

175, 191
GDP, 7

commercial energy-GDP ratio, 5
OECD countries, 6

GEF, 163
GEF. See Global Environment Facility
geothermal energy, 316, 430

compensation paid for electricity generated from,
422

fees for electricity produced from, 439
geothermal energy concessions. See Law on Geothermal

Energy Concessions
Global Environment Facility (GEF), 117, 127, 134, 135,

143
Global Programme of Action, 123
global warming, 1
globalization, 26. See also liberalization, energy markets

sustainable development and, 131–132
Green Paper on greenhouse gas emissions trading, 379

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press

Cambridge University Press
978-1-107-40788-6 - Compendium of Sustainable Energy Laws
Edited by Richard L. Ottinger, Nicholas Robinson and Victor Tafur
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/9781107407886
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


586 INDEX

Green Paper “Towards a European Strategy for Energy
Supply”, 402

Greener public purchasing policies, 170–171
greenhouse gas emissions, 1, 2, 11. See also carbon

dioxide emissions; Directive 2003/87/EC;
Montreal Protocol

in EU, 351
monitoring, calculation for, 391

grid costs (under Renewable Energy Sources Act),
424

grid manager. See under Electricity Act (Netherlands)
(1998)

grid system issues
under Directive 2001/77/EC, 399
under EU directive proposal, 373

grid-connected power generation. See under Promotion
Law of Renewable Energy Development and
Utilization, the People’s Republic of China

hazardous wastes. See Waste management system
health and sustainable development, 132–134
health problems, public, 146
heat demand. See Directive of the European Parliament

and of the Council on the Promotion of
Cogeneration Based on a Useful Heat Demand
in the Internal Energy Market

heat efficiency
cogeneration, 371
EU Directive definition, 371

heat pump
EU Directive definition, 417
energy saving potential (EU Directive), 410
energy efficiency standards, 524

heating cogeneration, 370, 372
heavily indebted poor countries. See HIPC initiatives
heavy residue, 316
high efficiency cogeneration. See cogeneration, high

efficiency
high intensity discharge (HID) sources, 324,

326
HIPC initiatives, 143
HIV/AIDS, 134, 136, 148. See also Health and sustainable

development
human rights, 81, 88. See also Declaration on the Right to

Development
“Protocol of San Salvador” (1998), 223

hydrocarbons, 9
hydrogen, 316
hydropower, 316
hydropower, fees for electricity produced from

large-scale, 439
small-scale, 439

ICSID, 188–189
IEP Agreement (1974), 62, 63. See also Annex to the IEP

Article 1, 63–64
Chapter I (Emergency self-sufficiency)

Article 2 to 4, 64–65
Chapter II (Demand restraint)

Article 5, 64

Chapter III (Allocation)
Article 6 to 11, 64–66

Chapter IV
Article 12 to 22 (Activation), 66–68
Article 23 to 24 (Deactivation), 68–69

Chapter V
Article 25 to 26 (Information System on the

International Oil Market), 69
Article 27 to 31 (General Section), 69–70
Article 32 to 36 (Special Section), 70–71

Chapter VI (Framework for Consultation with Oil
Companies)

Article 37 to 40, 71
Chapter VII (Long Term Co-operation on Energy)

Article 41 to 43, 71–72
Chapter VIII (Relations With Producer and Consumer

Countries)
Article 44 to 48, 72–73

Chapter IX
Article 49 (Institutional and General Provisions), 73
Article 50 to 52 (Governing Board), 73–74
Article 53 (Management Committee), 74
Article 54 to 58 (Standing Groups), 74
Article 59 to 60 (Secretariat), 75
Article 61 to 62 (Voting), 75–76
Article 63 (Relations with Other Entities), 76
Article 64 (Financial Arrangements), 76
Article 65 (Special Activities), 76–77
Article 66 (Implementation of The Agreement), 77

Chapter X (Final Provisions)
Article 67 to 76, 77–78

illuminance levels, 326
incandescent lamps, 325, 326
indigenous energy resources definition, 448
industrial cogeneration, 368–370, 372
industrialized and transition economies, 13, 24
industrialized countries, 29
Integrated Energy Plan for the Republic of South Africa,

236
energy resources, 242
energy sector overview, 238

energy demand, 238–240
energy flows, 238
energy transformation capacity by sector, 240–242,

256–257
primary energy supply, 238

furtherance of integrated energy planning, 261
gaps indentified, 260–261

energy data, 260
environmental externalities, 260
environmental funding, 260
governance, 260
industry restructuring, 260
models programs, 260
stakeholder participation, 260

integrated energy plan, 257
coal dominance, 257
diversification, 257
electricity generation, 258
energy efficiency, 257

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press

Cambridge University Press
978-1-107-40788-6 - Compendium of Sustainable Energy Laws
Edited by Richard L. Ottinger, Nicholas Robinson and Victor Tafur
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/9781107407886
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


INDEX 587

exploration, 258
governance, 259
load factors, 259
natural gas, 258
nuclear energy, 258
oil refineries expansion, 258
renewable energies, 258
reserves/resources, 259
synthetic liquid fuels, 258
universal access, 259

International Energy Agency perspectives, comparison
with, 259

introduction, 237–238
overview, 236–237
planning methodology, 242–246

baseline simulated and baseline optimised scenario,
242–243

siyaphambili simulated and siyaphambili optimised
scenario, 243

planning process, 246, 255
carbon dioxide emissions, 253
considerations, additional, 257
energy costs, 251
energy demand, 249, 255–256
energy supply reserves/resources, 254
plan descriptions, 249
primary energy supply, 249

integrated resource planning (under Energy Policy Act of
1992), 513, 514, 516, 517

intellectual property (European Energy Charter
definition), 174, 175

Intelligent Energy Executive Agency. See European Union
Commission Decision of 23 December 2003

Intergovernmental Forum on Chemical Safety (IFCS),
119

International Center for Settlement of Investment
Disputes. See ICSID

International Energy Agency. See Decision of the Council

International Energy Program. See IEP Agreement
International Labor Organization (ILO) Declaration on

Fundamental Principles and Rights at Work
International Maritime Organization (IMO), 123
investment

capital, 5–7
foreign direct investment, 5
in developing countries, 5–6

European Energy Charter definition, 174
in sustainable energy, 27
promotion and protection. See European Energy

Charter, Part III
investor (European Energy Charter definition), 174
islands management, 121

Kyoto Protocol (1998), 45. See also Directive 2003/87/EC;
United Nations Conference on Environment
and Development: Framework Convention on
Climate change

Article 1, 45
Article 2, 45–46

Article 3, 46–48
Article 4, 48
Article 5, 48–49
Article 6, 49
Article 7, 49–50
Article 8, 50
Article 9, 50–51
Article 10, 51–52
Article 11, 52
Article 12, 52–53
Article 13, 53–54
Article 14, 54
Article 15, 54–55
Article 16, 55
Article 17, 55
Article 18, 55
Article 19, 55
Article 20, 55
Article 21, 55–56
Article 22, 56
Article 23, 56
Article 24, 56–57
Article 25, 57
Article 26, 57
Article 27, 57
Article 28, 57

land management, 126. See also Agriculture
landfill gas and sewage treatment plant gas, fees for

electricity produced from, 440
Latin America, sustainable development in, 140
Law Concerning the Rational Use of Energy (Japan)

Chapter I. General Provisions
Article 1 [Purpose], 279
Article 2 [Definitions], 279

Chapter I–2. Fundamental Policies, etc.
Article 3 [Fundamental polices], 279
Article 3–2 [Effort on the part of energy users],

280
Chapter II. Measures for Factories, etc.

Article 4 [Matters to be used as standards for
judgment by enterprise], 280

Article 5 [Guidance and advice], 280
Article 6 [Designation of Type 1 designated energy

management factory], 280
Article 7 [Energy manager], 281
Article 8 [Licensing of energy manager], 281
Article 8–2 [Examination for energy manager],

281
Article 9 [Duties of energy manager], 281
Article 10 [Obligations of energy manager, etc.],

282
Article 10–2 [Formulation of medium-to-long term

plan], 282
Article 11 [Periodical report], 282
Article 12 [Instructions and orders concerning

rationalization plan], 282
Article 12–2 [Designation of Type 2 designated

energy management factory], 283
Article 12–3 [Energy management officer], 284

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press

Cambridge University Press
978-1-107-40788-6 - Compendium of Sustainable Energy Laws
Edited by Richard L. Ottinger, Nicholas Robinson and Victor Tafur
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/9781107407886
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


588 INDEX

Law Concerning the Rational Use of Energy (cont.)
Article 12–4 [Recording], 284
Article 12–5 [Recommendation], 284
Article 12–6 [Designation], 284
Article 12–7 [Disqualification clause], 284
Article 12–8 [Standard for designation], 285
Article 12–9 [Examination affairs regulations],

285
Article 12–10 [Suspension or discontinuance of

examination affairs], 285
Article 12–11 [Business plan, etc.], 285
Article 12–12 [Election and dismissal of officers],

285
Article 12–13 [Order for dismissal of officers], 286
Article 12–14 [Examination Commissioner for

energy managers], 286
Article 12–15 [Secrecy obligation, etc.], 286
Article 12–16 [Order for Conformity, etc.], 286
Article 12–17 [Cancellation of designation, etc.],

286
Article 12–18 [Preparation of book], 287
Article 12–19 [Examination affairs conducted by

the minister, etc.], 287
Article 12–20 [Public notice], 287
Article 12–21 [Designation], 287
Article 12–22 [Suspension or discontinuance of

training course affairs], 288
Article 12–23 [Public notice], 288

Chapter III. Measures for Buildings
Article 13 [Efforts by owner], 288
Article 14 [Matters to be used as standards for

judgment by owner], 288
Article 15 [Guidance and advice for buildings, etc.],

288
Article 15–2 [Instructions for designated building],

289
Article 16 [Guidance and advice regarding building

materials], 289
Chapter IV. Measures for Machinery and Equipment

Article 17 [Efforts by manufacturer], 289
Article 18 [Matters to be used as standards for

judgment by manufacturer, etc.], 289
Article 19 [Recommendation and order for

improvement of performance], 290
Article 20 [Product labeling], 290
Article 21 [Recommendation and orders regarding

product labeling], 290
Chapter IV-2. Affairs for Rational Use of Energy of the

New Energy and Industrial Development
Organization

Article 21–2 [Affairs for rational use of energy], 291
Article 21–3 [Special Rules regarding the Alternative

Energies Law], 291
Chapter V. Miscellaneous Provisions

Article 22 [Budgetary measures, etc.], 291
Article 23 [Promotion of science and technology],

291
Article 24 [Measures for increasing public

awareness, etc.], 291

Article 24–2 [Consideration by local public bodies
in educational activities, etc.], 291

Article 25 [Reports and on-site inspections], 292
Article 25–2 [Fee], 292
Article 25–3 [Hearings], 292
Article 25–4 [Appeal against measures taken by

designated examination body, etc.], 293
Article 26 [Mandate of interim measures to orders],

293
Article 27 [Competent minister], 293

Chapter VI. Penal Regulations
Article 27–2, 293
Article 27–3, 293
Article 28 to 31, 293–294

Law on Energy. See Republic of Lithuania Law on Energy
Law on Energy Conservation of the People’s Republic of

China, The. See also China 262
Chapter 1 (General Provisions)

Article 1 to 8, 262–263
Chapter 2 (Energy Conservation Management)

Article 9 to 20, 263–264
Chapter 3 (Rational Utilization of Energy)

Article 21 to 31, 264–265
Chapter 4 (Technological Progress of Energy

Conservation)
Article 32 to 41, 265–266

Chapter 5 (Legal Liability)
Article 42 to 49, 266–267

Chapter 6 (Supplementary Provisions)
Article 50, 267

Law on Geothermal Energy Concessions
Section I. General Provisions

Article 1 to 9, 564–565
Section II. Concessions

Article 10 to 21, 565–568
Section III. Rights of holders of concessions

Article 22 to 31, 568–571
Section IV. Duties of concession holders

Article 32 to 34, 571
Section V. Exploration and exploitation operations by

holders of geothermal energy concessions
Article 35 to 38, 571–572

Section VI. Termination of geothermal energy
concessions

Article 39 to 42, 572
Section VII. Final provisions

Article 43 to 45, 572–573
Law on the Prevention and Control of Atmospheric

Pollution. See under China
Law on the Rational Use of Energy (1997) (Uzbekistan)

Article 1 (Purpose of the law), 342
Article 2 (Legislative acts on rational energy use), 342
Article 3 (Scope of the law), 342
Article 4 (Standardization), 342
Article 5 (Objects and Subjects of Standardization),

342
Article 6 (State Supervision and Control over

Observance of Energy Efficiency and Energy
Quality Characteristics), 343

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press

Cambridge University Press
978-1-107-40788-6 - Compendium of Sustainable Energy Laws
Edited by Richard L. Ottinger, Nicholas Robinson and Victor Tafur
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/9781107407886
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


INDEX 589

Article 7 (Standardized Energy Consumption
Characteristics), 343

Article 8 (Certification), 343
Article 9 (Metrology), 343
Article 10 (Main elements of the state policy in the

field of rational energy use), 343
Article 11 (Powers of the Government of the

Republic of Uzbekistan in implementing the
state policy on rational energy use), 344

Article 12 (National, regional and sectoral targeted
programmes and projects), 344

Article 13 (Energy audit), 345
Article 14 (Energy examination), 345
Article 15 (Energy accounting), 345
Article 16 (Energy production and consumption

monitoring), 345
Article 17 (Financing of targeted programmes and

projects), 345
Article 18 (Intersectoral energy conservation fund),

345
Article 19 (Incentives to energy producers and users),

345–346
Article 20 (Use of renewable energy sources), 346
Article 21 (Responsibility for wasteful use of energy),

346
Article 22 (International cooperation in the field of

rational energy use), 347
Article 23 (International agreements), 347
Article 24 (Responsibility for infringing legislative acts

on rational energy use), 347
least developed countries, 142
liberalization, energy markets, 26. See also globalization
light output ratio (L.O.R.), 326
lighting. See also ventilation and air conditioning

building exterior lighting power, 327
efficiency levels, 326
emergency and exit lighting, 327
general pinciple of energy efficient lighting, 324
illuminance levels, recommended, 326
light source selection, 324
lighting power density (LPD), 327
maximum allowable power for illumination systems,

327
scope, 324
submission procedure, 329
task lighting considerations, 325

lighting controls, 328
area controls, 328
daylighted area control, 328
exceptions, 328
exterior lighting, 328

liquefied or gasified coal, energy from, 316
liquid fuels, 277
luminaire

fluorescent, 326
energy efficiency information for, 542

macroecomonic and development policies, 25–26
main gas pipeline definition, 449

marine areas management. See water resources
management

markets, energy. See energy markets
mass destruction means (Stockholm Declaration), 95
Mesures d’Utilisation Rationelle de l’Energie (MURE)

Database. See Directive of the European
Parliament and of the Council on the Energy
Performance of Buildings

Metals. See mining, minerals, and metals
metering, electric, 337–338. See also Energy Efficiency

Building Code for Commercial Buildings in Sri
Lanka

Millenium Declaration. See United Nations Millennium
Declaration

mine gas
fees for electricity produced from, 440
for electrcity generation, 430

mineral oil tax. See under Ecological Tax Reform:
Introduction, Continuation and Further
Development to an Ecological Financial
Reform (Germany) (January 2003)

minerals. See mining, minerals, and metals
mining properties. See Law on Geothermal Energy

Concessions
mining, minerals, and metals, 131
modern fuels and energy supplies, 2
Monterrey Consensus, 132, 141, 144
Montreal Protocol, 32, 34, 45, 48–49, 126. See also

climate change conventions
MURE. See Directive of the European Parliament and of

the Council on the Energy Performance of
Buildings

natural gas
for cogeneration production, 354
scenario (under Integrated Energy Plan), 258
tax rate (under Ecological Tax Reform), 445,

446
natural resources conservation (African Convention on),

235
natural resources, protection and management of, 120
NEPAD, 136
New Monterrey Consensus, 132
New Partnership for Africa’s Development. See NEPAD
night storage heating systems (under Ecological Tax

Reform), 442, 445, 446
nitrogen oxides, 9
non-commercial energy, 29
non-commercial energy consumption, 3, 4. See also

commercial energy consumption; energy
consumption

North American Agreement on Environmental
Cooperation (NAAEC) (1993)

Part I (Objectives)
Article 1 [Objectives], 204–205

PART II (Obligations)
Article 2 [General commitments], 205
Article 3 [Levels of protection], 205
Article 4 [Publication], 205

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press

Cambridge University Press
978-1-107-40788-6 - Compendium of Sustainable Energy Laws
Edited by Richard L. Ottinger, Nicholas Robinson and Victor Tafur
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/9781107407886
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


590 INDEX

North American Agreement (cont.)
Article 5 [Government Enforcement Action],

205–206
Article 6 [Private access to remedies], 206
Article 7 [Procedural guarantees], 206

Part III (Commission for Environmental
Cooperation)

Article 8 [The Commission], 206
Article 9 [Council structure and procedures], 207
Article 10 [Council functions], 207–209
Article 11 [Secretariat structure and procedures],

209
Article 12 [Annual Report of the Commission],

209–210
Article 13 [Secretariat reports], 210
Article 14 [Submissions on enforcement matters],

210–211
Article 15 [Factual record], 211
Article 16 [Joint Public Advisory Committee], 211
Article 17 [National Advisory Committees], 211
Article 18 [Governmental Committees], 211
Article 19 [Official languages], 212

Part IV (Cooperation and Provision of Information)
Article 20 [Cooperation], 212
Article 21 [Provision of information], 212

Part V (Consultation and Resolution of Disputes)
Article 22 [Consultations], 212
Article 23 [Initiation of procedures], 212–213
Article 24 [Request for an Arbitral Panel], 213
Article 25 [Roster], 213
Article 26 [Qualifications of panelists], 213
Article 27 [Panel selection], 213–214
Article 28 [Rules of procedure], 214
Article 29 [Third Party Participation], 214
Article 30 [Role of experts], 214
Article 31 [Initial report], 214–215
Article 32 [Final report], 215
Article 33 [Implementation of final report], 215
Article 34 [Review of implementation], 215–216
Article 35 [Further proceeding], 216
Article 36 [Suspension of benefits], 216

Part VI (General Provisions)
Article 37 [Enforcement principle], 217
Article 38 [Private rights], 217
Article 39 [Protection of information], 217
Article 40 [Relation to other environmental

agreements], 217
Article 41 [Extent of obligations], 217
Article 42 [National security], 217
Article 43 [Funding of the Commission], 217
Article 44 [Privileges and immunities], 217
Article 45 [Definitions], 217–218

Part VII (Final Provisions)
Article 46 [Annexes], 218
Article 47 [Entry into force], 218
Article 48 [Amendments], 218
Article 49 [Accession], 218
Article 50 [Withdrawal], 218
Article 51 [Authentic texts], 218

Preamble, 204

North American Free Trade Agreement (NAFTA),
Chapter 6 of

Article 601 (Principles), 219
Article 602 (Scope and coverage), 219
Article 603 (Import and export restrictions), 219–220
Article 604 (Export taxes), 220
Article 605 (Other export measures), 220
Article 606 (Energy regulatory measures), 220
Article 607 (National security measures), 220
Article 608 (Miscellaneous provisions), 221
Article 609 (Definitions), 221

nuclear energy
scenario (under Integrated Energy Plan), 258
technologies, challenges and CSD recommendations,

161–162
nuclear weapons (Stockholm Declaration), 95

ocean energy, 316
oceans management, 121
ODA, 142, 143, 166
OECD, 58. See also Convention on the Organization for

Economic Co-operation and Development
(Paris) (1960)

OECD countries, 6, 29
energy consumption in, 4
energy demand in, 4
energy end-use efficiency, 13
energy pricing and, 5
energy security concerns in, 11

oil. See IEP Agreement
oil refineries

capacity (under Integrated Energy Plan), 241–242
expansion scenario (under Integrated Energy Plan),

258
Organization for Economic Cooperation and

Development. See OECD
overall thermal transfer value (OTTV), 335
ozone, 9
ozone depletion, 126

Pacific, sustainable development in the, 140
PART IV(A) Combined Heat and Power Stations, 496.

See also Climate Change Levy (General)
(Amendment) Regulations 2003

particulate matter, 9
pebble bed modular reactor (PBMR), 252
per capita energy consumption, 3

commercial, 3–4
developed countries, 3
developing countries, 3, 4
non-commercial, 3, 4
OECD countries, 4

petrochemicals. See North American Free Trade
Agreement (NAFTA), Chapter 6 of

piping insulation
service water heating, 340
ventilation and air conditioning, 331

poverty, 7, 8, 25, 87–88. See also social issues, energy and
poverty eradication, 112–115. See also United Nations

World Summit on Sustainable Development

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press

Cambridge University Press
978-1-107-40788-6 - Compendium of Sustainable Energy Laws
Edited by Richard L. Ottinger, Nicholas Robinson and Victor Tafur
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/9781107407886
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


INDEX 591

power demand side management, 271
power factor correction, 338
power to heat ratio (EU Directive definition), 371
primary energy

conversion efficiency, 13
demand, 25
requirements, 22
savings (in cogeneration production), 377
supply (under Integrated Energy Plan), 238, 249

procurement policies. See Greener public purchasing
policies

Programme of Action for the Least Developed Countries
for the Decade 2001–2010, 142

Promotion Law of Renewable Energy Development and
Utilization, the People’s Republic of China

Chapter 1 (General Principles)
Article 1 [Purpose of the law], 273
Article 2 [Applicable area], 273
Article 3 [Universal obligation], 273
Article 4 [Universal Principle], 273
Article 5 [Rural energy], 273
Article 6 [R&D, dissemination and education], 273
Article 7 [Environment protection], 273
Article 8 [Sector guidance], 273
Article 9 [Honor and award], 273
Article 10 [Management agency], 273

Chapter 2 (Resources Management and Development
Plan)

Article 11 [Resources survey], 274
Article 12 [Resources management], 274
Article 13 [Plan system], 274
Article 14 [Plan principle], 274
Article 15 [Plan content], 274
Article 16 [Plan correspondence], 274
Article 17 [Management of project construction],

274
Article 18 [Project check and accept], 274
Article 19 [Safe production], 274

Chapter 3 (Industry Guidance and Technology
Advancement)

Article 20 [Industry catalogue], 274
Article 21 [Standard and criterion], 275
Article 22 [Testing and certification], 275
Article 23 [Education, R&D], 275
Article 24 [Industry development], 275
Article 25 [Industry association], 275

Chapter 4 (Dissemination and Application)
Article 26 [Market ensure], 275
Article 27 [Grid-connected power generation], 275
Article 28 [Grid-connected], 275
Article 29 [Off-grid Power generation], 276
Article 30 [Fuels], 276
Article 31 [Solar thermal utilization], 276
Article 32 [Rural energy], 276

Chapter 5 (Price Management)
Article 33 [Grid-connected power generation], 276
Article 34 [Off-grid power generation], 277
Article 35 [Heat and gas supply], 277
Article 36 [Liquid fuels], 277
Article 37 [Independent management], 277

Chapter 6 (Economic Incentive)
Article 38 [Fund establishment and sources],

277
Article 39 [Fund purpose], 277
Article 40 [Credit measures], 277
Article 41 [Tax measures], 277

Chapter 7 (Legal Responsibilities)
Article 42 to 47, 278

Chapter 8 (Explanatory Note)
Article 48, 278

“Protocol of San Salvador” (1998), 223
public buildings (EU Directive definition), 417
public purchasing policies, 170–171

QPO (qualifying power output), 496, 500. See also
Climate Change Levy (General) (Amendment)
Regulations 2003

RAMSAR Convention, 123
Recycling and Waste Management Act

(Kreislaufwirtschqfts- und Abfallgesetz), 430
Regional Economic Community (REC) (Convention of

the African Energy Commission definition),
228

Regional Economic Integration Organization
Energy Charter Treaty definition, 199
European Energy Charter definition, 174

regulations, sustainable energy encouraging, 27. See also
energy regulation; energy policy and
regulatory framework

regulatory policy, 25
reliability, energy systems, 2
renewable energy, 117, 118, 316. See also Act on the

Promotion of the Development, Use and
Dissemination of New and Renewable Energy;
Promotion Law of Renewable Energy
Development and Utilization, the People’s
Republic of China

challenges and CSD recommendations, 160–161
power generation, 316
resources definition, 448
scenario (under Integrated Energy Plan), 258
technologies, 14–23

renewable energy sources (RES)
Directive 2001/77/EC definition), 396
electricity produced from. See Directive 2001/77/EC
installations (under EU Directive), 409
use of, 346

Renewable Energy Sources Act, 420–421
ANNEX, 425
Section 1 (Purpose), 421
Section 2 (Scope of application), 421–422
Section 3 (Obligation to purchase and pay

compensation), 422
Section 4 (Compensation to be paid for electricity

generated from hydrodynamic power, gas from
landfills, mines, and sewage treatment plants),
422

Section 5 (Compensation to be paid for electricity
generated from biomass), 422

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press

Cambridge University Press
978-1-107-40788-6 - Compendium of Sustainable Energy Laws
Edited by Richard L. Ottinger, Nicholas Robinson and Victor Tafur
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/9781107407886
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


592 INDEX

Renewable Energy Sources Act (cont.)
Section 6 (Compensation to be paid for electricity

generated from geothermal energy), 422
Section 7 (Compensation to be paid for electricity

generated from wind energy), 423
Section 8 (Compensation to be paid for electricity

generated from solar radiation energy), 423
Section 9 (Common provisions), 423
Section 10 (Grid costs), 424
Section 11 (Nation-wide equalisation scheme),

424–425
Section 12 (Progress report), 425

Renewable Energy Sources Act (Explanatory
Memorandum)

General provisions, 425–429
Special provisions, 429

Section 1 (Paragraph 1 and 2), 429–430
Section 2 (Paragraph 1, 2, and 3), 430–431
Section 3 (Paragraph 1 and 2), 431–432
Section 4 to 7, 432–434
Section 8 (Paragraph 1 and 2), 434
Section 9 (Paragraph 1 and 2), 434
Section 10 (Paragraph 1, 2, and 3), 435
Section 11 to 12, 435–436

Renewable Energy Sources Act, amending of, (Berlin)
(2003), 437

definitions, 438
EU Directive on renewable energy sources, 437
fees for electricity produced from

biomass, 438
geothermal power, 439
hydropower, large-scale, 439
hydropower, small-scale, 439
landfill gas, sewage treatment plant gas and mine

gas, 440
offshore wind farms, 438
onshore wind farms, 438
solar radiation, 439

financial impact, 440
improved integration into plant grid using renewable

energies, 438
nation-wide compensation scheme, 440
provisions for special cases, 440
purpose of the act, 437
scope of application/principle of priority, 437
transparency, 440

renewable resources, 12
renewable source electricity, 503. See also Climate

Change Levy (General) (Amendment)
Regulations 2003

renewables LEC, 496. See also Climate Change Levy
(General) (Amendment) Regulations 2003

Republic of Lithuania Law on Energy (Vilnius) (2002)
Chapter 1 (General Provisions)

Article 1 [Purpose of the Law] 448
Article 2 [Terms and Definitions] 448

Chapter 2 (Energy Sector Activities and Management)
Article 3 [Objectives of Regulation of Energy

Activities] 449

Article 4 [Institutions Managing the Energy Sector]
449

Article 5 [Competence of the Government]
450

Article 6 [Competence of the Ministry of Economy]
450–451

Article 7 [Competence of the Ministry of the
Environment] 451

Article 8 [Competence of Municipalities] 451
Chapter 3 (Development of the Energy Sector)

Article 9 [National Energy Strategy] 451–452
Article 10 [Energy Agency] 452
Article 11 [Construction of Energy Facilities]

452
Article 12 [Energy Sector Activities] 452–453
Article 13 [Peculiarities of Activities in the Energy

Sector, Quality of Energy and Energy
Resources] 453

Article 14 [Transfer of Immovable Property for Use]
453

Chapter 4 (Regulation of the Energy Sector)
Article 15 [Prices] 454
Article 16 [Licences and Authorisations] 454
Article 17 [The State Control Commission for

Prices and Energy] 454–455
Article 18 [State Control of the Energy Sector]

455–456
Article 19 [Provision of Information] 456
Article 20 [Efficiency of Energy Resources and

Energy] 456
Article 21 [Qualifications and Performance

Evaluation of the Staff] 456
Article 22 [Reserve Stocks of Energy] 456
Article 23 [Energy Accounting] 456
Article 24 [Energy Transit] 457

Chapter 5 (Emergency in the Energy Sector)
Article 25 [Emergency in the Energy Sector]

457
Chapter 6 (Hearing of Complaints)

Article 26 [Hearing of Complaints] 458
Article 27 [Liability] 458

Chapter 7 (Final Provisions)
Article 28 [Procedure of Enforcement of this Law]

458
Article 29 [Entry into Force] 458
Article 30 [Laws Repealed] 458

reserves/resources scenario (under Integrated Energy
Plan), 259

returns (European Energy Charter definition),
175

revenue generation. See investment, capital
Rio Declaration on Environment and Development

(1992), 102
Principle 1, 102
Principle 2, 102
Principle 3, 102
Principle 4, 102
Principle 5, 102
Principle 6, 102

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press

Cambridge University Press
978-1-107-40788-6 - Compendium of Sustainable Energy Laws
Edited by Richard L. Ottinger, Nicholas Robinson and Victor Tafur
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/9781107407886
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


INDEX 593

Principle 7, 102, 115
Principle 8, 103
Principle 9, 103
Principle 10, 103
Principle 11, 103, 116
Principle 12, 103
Principle 13, 103
Principle 14, 103
Principle 15, 103
Principle 16, 103, 115
Principle 17, 104
Principle 18, 104
Principle 19, 104
Principle 20, 104
Principle 21, 104
Principle 22, 104
Principle 23, 104
Principle 24, 104
Principle 25, 104
Principle 26, 104
Principle 27, 104

rural energy, 273, 276
challenges and CSD recommendations, 162–163

rural energy in developing countries, 23–24
affordability concerns, 23–24
susidies financing, 24

San Salvador protocol (1998), 223
sanitation, 113, 120
scenarios, 21, 22, 23
seas management, 121
security of supply definition, 448
service water heating. See under Energy Efficiency

Building Code for Commercial Buildings in Sri
Lanka

shading coefficient, 335
siyaphambili simulated and siyaphambili optimised

scenario (under Integrated Energy Plan for the
Republic of South Africa), 243, 251

small island developing states, sustainable development
of, 134–136

social issues, energy and, 8
developing countries, 8
energy prices, 8
energy services, 7
lack of electricity, 7
limited income, 7
population growth, 7
poverty, 7, 8
transporation systems, 7
urabanization, 7

socio-economic concerns (Stockholm Declaration),
93

socio-economic development, 120
socio-economic impacts of energy use, 1, 2
solar energy, 316, 430
solar radiation energy, 430

compensation paid for electricity generated from,
423

solar radiation, fees for electricity produced from,
439

solar thermal utilization, 276
state control of the energy sector, 449, 455–456
Stockholm Declaration (1972), 91–92. See also United

Nations Millennium Declaration
Principle 1, 92
Principle 2, 92
Principle 3, 92
Principle 4, 92
Principle 5, 92
Principle 6, 92
Principle 7, 93
Principle 8, 93
Principle 9, 93
Principle 10, 93
Principle 11, 93
Principle 12, 93
Principle 13, 93
Principle 14, 93
Principle 15, 93
Principle 16, 93
Principle 17, 94
Principle 18, 94
Principle 19, 94
Principle 20, 94
Principle 21, 94
Principle 22, 94
Principle 23, 94
Principle 24, 94
Principle 25, 94
Principle 26, 95

submission procedure
building envelope, 337
electric power and distribution, 339
lighting, 329
service water heating system, 341
ventilation and AC system, 334

subsidies, government, 25
sulphur, 9
sulphur-free fuels, 442
susidies financing in rural areas, 24
sustainable development, 2, 22–23. See also United

Nations World Summit on Sustainable
Development

energy end-use efficiency and, 13
energy policy strategies for, 26–28
goals in rural areas, 23
in Africa, 136–139
in Asia, 140
in Europe, 140
in globalizing world, 131–132
in Latin America and the Caribbean, 140
in Pacific region, 140
of small island developing states, 134–136
policy-making for promoting, 118
science and technology for, 147
small island developing states, 134–136
United Nations goal of, 1

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press

Cambridge University Press
978-1-107-40788-6 - Compendium of Sustainable Energy Laws
Edited by Richard L. Ottinger, Nicholas Robinson and Victor Tafur
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/9781107407886
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


594 INDEX

sustainable development, institutional framework for,
150–151

Commission on sustainable development, role and
function of, 153

Economic and Social Council, role of, 152
framework strengthening, 151
General Assembly, role of, 152
international institutions, role of, 154
major groups participation, 156
objectives, 151

sustainable energy, 1
challenges, 24
encouraging regulations, 27
investments in, 27
systems, 11

Sustainable Energy Act 2003, 489. See also Electricity Act
(Netherlands) (1998)

annual reports on progress towards sustainable energy
aims, 489

CHP targets, 492
citation, extent, commencement, 494
energy efficiency of residential accomodation

energy conservation authorities, 490–492
National Assembly for Wales, 490
Secretary of State, 489–490

financial provision, 494
gas and electricity markets authority

5A duty of authority to carry impact assessment, 492
use of money held by, 493–494

sustainable mining, 131
synthetic liquid fuels scenario (under Integrated Energy

Plan), 258

tax cap (“Spitzenausgleich”), 442, 445
tax reform. See Ecological Tax Reform: Introduction,

Continuation and Further Development to an
Ecological Financial Reform (Germany)
(January 2003)

technological innovation in energy sector, 27–28
technological options and energy resources, 12
technology transfer, 11, 146–147, 163, 178
top-up electricity (EU Directive definition), 370
tourism development, 128
toxic emissions, 9
track and rail system (under Ecological Tax Reform),

442
traffic limitation, Council recommendation on, 172
Transboundary Impact Assessment Overarching

Principles (Oaxaca, Canada) (1995), 222
transformers, 338
transit, energy materials and products, 177–178
transition economies, 13, 24
transport system

issues, 7
multi-modal, 119
under Ecological Tax Reform, 442

transport challenges and CSD recommendations, energy
and, 163

Treaty Establishing the European Community, 428
TRIPS Agreement, 146

Type 1 Designated Energy Management Factory, 280,
299, 305, 306

Type 2 Designated Energy Management Factory, 283,
300, 308

UNCED. See United Nations Conference on
Environment and Development

UNCITRAL, 189, 190
UNDP, 154, 163
UNEP. See United Nations Environment Programme
unfired hot water storage tanks, energy efficiency

standards, 524
United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland

Sustainable Energy Act 2003. See Sustainable
Energy Act 2003

United Nations, 1. See also Agenda 21;
climate change conventions
environmental impacts-related issues, 2
sustainable development goal of, 1

United Nations Conference on the Human Environment.
See Stockholm Declaration

United Nations Conference on Environment and
Development (UNCED): Framework
Convention on Climate change (1992), 31–32.
See also Kyoto Protocol (1998); Rio Declaration
on Environment and Development (1992)

Article 1, 32–33
Article 2 (Objective), 33
Article 3 (Principles), 33
Article 4 (Commitments), 33–36
Article 5 (Research and systematic observation), 36–37
Article 6 (Education, training and public awareness),

37
Article 7 (Conference of the parties), 37–38
Article 8 (Secretariat), 38
Article 9 (Subsidiary body for scientific and

technological advice), 38–39
Article 10 (Subsidiary body for implementation), 39
Article 11 (Financial mechanism), 39–40
Article 12 (Communication of information related to

implementation), 40–41
Article 13 (Resolution of questions regarding

implementation), 41
Article 14 (Settlement of disputes), 41
Article 15 (Amendements of the Convention), 42
Article 16 (Adoption and amendment of Annexes to

The Convention), 42
Article 17 (Protocols), 42
Article 18 (Right to vote), 42–43
Article 19 (Depositary), 43
Article 20 (Signature), 43
Article 21 (Interim arrangements), 43
Article 22 (Ratification, acceptance, approval or

accession), 43
Article 23 (Entry into force), 43–44
Article 24 (Reservations), 44
Article 25 (Withdrawal), 44
Article 26 (Authentic texts), 44

United Nations Convention on the Law of the Sea,
121

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press

Cambridge University Press
978-1-107-40788-6 - Compendium of Sustainable Energy Laws
Edited by Richard L. Ottinger, Nicholas Robinson and Victor Tafur
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/9781107407886
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


INDEX 595

United Nations Convention to Combat Desertification,
127

United Nations Environment Programme (UNEP), 119,
154

UNFCCC, 125
United Nations Millennium Declaration (2000), 85, 126,

141. See also Stockholm Declaration
African special needs, meeting of, 89
development and poverty eradication, 87–88
human rights, democracy, and good governance, 88
peace, security, and disarmament, 86–87
protecting our common environment, 88
protecting the vulnerable, 89
United Nations strengthening, 89–90
values and principles, 85–86

United Nations World Summit on Sustainable
Development (South Africa) (2002), 111–112.
See also Agenda 21

changing unsustainable patterns of consumption and
production, 115–120

health and sustainable development, 132–134
implementation means, 141
natural resource base of economic and social

development, protection and management of,
120

poverty eradication, 112–115
regional initiatives, 139–141
sustainable development

for Africa, 136–139
in globalizing world, 131–132
of small island developing states, 134–136

Universal Declaration of Human Rights (1948),
Article 1, 81
Article 2, 81
Article 3, 82
Article 4, 82
Article 5, 82
Article 6, 82
Article 7, 82
Article 8, 82
Article 9, 82
Article 10, 82
Article 11, 82
Article 12, 82
Article 13, 82
Article 14, 82
Article 15, 82
Article 16, 82
Article 17, 83
Article 18, 83
Article 19, 83
Article 20, 83
Article 21, 83
Article 22, 83
Article 23, 83
Article 24, 83
Article 25, 83
Article 26, 83
Article 27, 84
Article 28, 84

Article 29, 84
Article 30, 84
Preamble, 81

urban life and traffice issues, Council recommendation
on, 172

urbanization issues, 7. See also social issues, energy and
utility distribution transformers, 541

ventilation and air conditioning, 329. See also lighting
AC equipment, 333
air handling system ducts, 333
air handling system insulation, 332

thermal resistance requirement, 332
fan system design criteria, 329

constant volume, 330
variable air volume (VAV), 330

load calculations
indoor design conditions, 329
outdoor design conditions, 329
ventilation and exhaust, 329

maintenance, 334
off-hour control, 331
piping insulation, 331

chilled water piping, 331, 332
pumping system design criteria, 330
separate air distribution systems, 330
submission procedure, 334
system and equipment sizing, 329
temperature controls, 331
testing, adjusting, balancing and commissioning, 333
water treatment, 334

Vienna Convention, 32. See also climate change
conventions

Wales. See Sustainable Energy Act 2003
waste, energy from, 316
waste management system, 119–120. See also sustainable

development
water heaters, energy efficiency standards, 524
water heating systems, 340
water resources management, 120–121, 138

fisheries management, 121–122
oceans, seas, and islands, 121

water use, 126
water-to-water heat recovery systems, 333
West Asia region, sustainable development in, 140
wind energy, 316

compensation paid for electricity generated from, 423
wind farms, fees for electricity produced from

offshore, 438
onshore, 438

Working Group of Regulatory Agencies (GTOR). See
Andean energy integration policy

World Charter for Nature (1982), 99
functions, 100–101
general principles, 99–100
implementation, 101

World Health organization (WHO), 134
WTO Committee on Trade and Environment, 145
WTO ministerial Conference, 141, 144

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press

Cambridge University Press
978-1-107-40788-6 - Compendium of Sustainable Energy Laws
Edited by Richard L. Ottinger, Nicholas Robinson and Victor Tafur
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/9781107407886
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

	http://www: 
	cambridge: 
	org: 


	9781107407886: 


